TOWNSHIP OF CLARK 
Resolution 	 

September 2, 2014 

Motion 	 Second 	  

WHEREAS William Krame, of Krame Development Company, Inc. (the Developer) has 
requested partial release of the Performance Guarantee originally posted for site work in the amount of 
Seven Million Five Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($7,575,000.00) to guarantee site work at 
the Clark Commons site on Raritan Road; and 

WHEREAS through negotiations with the Developer, the Township Engineer and the Business 
Administrator are agreeable to reducing the Performance Guarantee to Four Million, Six Hundred 
Twenty Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($4,628,750.00) based on inspections of all 
work completed to date and acknowledge that the work has been completed according to the approved 
plan; and 

WHEREAS the reduced performance guarantee has been accepted as follows: 
$4,250,000.00 in additional cash and $378,750.00 as previously posted in cash;